730 The Kingsway Peterborough , Ont.
K9J6W6  Canada
Tel:  (705) 740 — 2010
    Range
Code
OPERATING RANGE
In Liquids
    Resolution        Mounting

Communication (Fig. #1) on following page.
CAT. NO. - On the Web return to Home Page & Refer to
Catalogue Number Structure for  ordering Information.
In Product Documentation  refer to page 3.
The Fastest 2 Wire  Ultrasonic
Transmitters - c/w HART 7
Standard and Sanitary Mtg.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES
                            1) Self adjusting, eliminates unwanted echoes.
                      2) Plug and play, only 4 mA and 20 mA calibration is needed.
                      3) Self cleaning no build-up on transducer faces.
                      4) The shortest blanking; range up to 100 Ft.
                      5) At least 3 updates per second
                          (other brands offer one update per several seconds)
                      6) Temperature from - 40 C to 120°C.
                      7) Sanitary mounting available.
                      8) PVC, SS316L or TEFLON materials for transducers.
                      9) PVC, Aluminum or SS316L for electronics enclosures
                    10) The fastest “HART 7” Communication
                    11) Free communication software with diagnostics, Tools and graphics.
Fig. # 1 - “2 Wire Sensor” Wiring  Connection
Wire Belden 2 wire Shielded 9501 -
Connect Shield to Ground at one End
 2 Wire Ultrasonic Transmitter
User Instruction Manual
DWG 10A419R2
Typical Installation
1) DIRECT  MOUNTING ULTRASONIC SENSOR -SIMPLY THREAD SENSOR
    DIRECTLY INTO  METAL OR PLASTIC NOZZLE.
730 The Kingsway Peterborough , Ont.  K9J6W6  Canada
Tel: (705) 740 — 2010           Web: www.abmsensor.com
Fax: (705) 740 — 2563       E-mail: info@abmsensor.com
ABM
Sensor Calibration
Switch & Status Led
1/2” PVC Conduit Only for PVC
 Housings,  Metal Conduit not
 Recommended for PVC
STATUS
4-20 mA
V max. = 35 Vdc
V min. = 12 Vdc
Calibration
  Switch
 +
--
2 Wire Sensor
Calibration: Calibration: Calibration: Calibration: 4 -20 or 20 -4 mA Output - use Push-button
 FULL — Calibrate 20 mA or 4mA (Set Near Target)
  1. Calibration mode LED color is Blinking Green.
  2. Push button and  hold until LED turns Yellow (20 mA)
      or push button and hold until LED turns  Red  (4 mA)
  3. Release button at Yellow or Red and observe LED flashes
      to acknowledge the calibration.
 EMPTY— Calibrate 4 mA or 20 mA (Set Far Target)
  1. Calibration mode LED color is Blinking Green.
  2. Push button and hold until LED turns   Red  (4 mA)
      or push button and hold until LED turns Yellow (20 mA)
  3. Release button at Yellow or Red and observe LED flashes
      to acknowledge the calibration.
LOSS OF ECHO—22mA or 3.5 mA
  1. To choose 22mA press and hold button until the light
       goes off—2 flashes
  2 . To choose 3.5mA press and hold button until the light
       goes off—1 flash
  -  Or use HART 7 (Fig. #1)

CL CL
CL
CL
     Model # Operating
Range
Operating
Frequency
Mounting
Thread NPT
Dimension
‘A’
Dimension
‘B’
Dimension
‘D’
ABM200-025UL 90’ (27.4m) 25 KHz 6”/1” 7.625”(194mm) N/A 5.75”(146mm)
ABM200-045UL 60’ (18.2m) 45 KHz 3” 7.75”(197mm) 3.0”(76.2mm) 3.0”(76.2mm)
ABM200-052UL 50’ (15.2m) 52 KHz 3”/2” 7.8”(198mm) 3.05”(77.5mm) 2.2”(55.9mm)
ABM200-070UL 30’ (9.1m) 70 KHz 3”/2” 7.0”(178mm) 2.25”(57.2mm) 1.8”(45.7mm)
ABM200-080UL 20’ (6.1m) 80 KHz 3”/2” 7.0”(178mm) 2.25”(57.2mm) 1.8”(45.7mm)
ABM200-081UL 16’ (4.9m) 81 KHz 3”/1.5” 6.85”(174mm) 2.1”(53.3mm) 1.5”(38.1mm)
ABM200-148UL 9’ (2.7m) 148 KHz 1” 6.75”(172mm) 2.0”(50.8mm) 1.1”(27.9mm)
1.0"
730 The Kingsway , Peterborough , Ont. K9J6W6 Canada
Tel. (705) 740 - 2010               Web: www.abmsensor.com
Fax.(705) 740 - 2563           E-mail:  info@abmsensor.com

 Ferrule 1
1
2" -  2 "
Ferrule 2" - 2.2"
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
Model #  Operating
Range
Operating
Frequency
Sanitary Ferrule O.D.
     1 1/2”                 2”
ABMXXX-070 30’ (9.1 m) 70 KHz       N/A                   2.5”
ABMXXX-080 20’ (6.1 m) 80 KHz       N/A                   2.5”
ABMXXX-081 16’ (4.9 m) 81 KHz       1.9”                  2.5”
ABMXXX-148 9’ (2.7  m) 148 KHz       1.9”                  2.5”